ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 11102.3007 and .1002US PAGE 1 OF 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:						
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTY REF. NO.: 11102.3007 and .1002US						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Kings Delight, Ltd.		Name: KD Acquisition 1, LLC.				
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation a Georgia corporation [] Other Addational names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [] NO		Internal Address: Street Address: 2063 Memorial Park Road				
		City: Gainesville				
		State: Georgia				
		Country: U.S.A				
		Zip: 30504				
		[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation [x] Other - Delaware Limited Liability Company If Assignee is not domiciled in the United				
		States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
		[] YES [] NO				
		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
	- awa	[] YES () NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:	·					
X Assignment (Nunc Pro Tunc)	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of N	ame				
Effective Date: March 13, 2002 Execution Date: February 25, 2004						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Registration No. 2471504 Mark: CLUXDELUX				
Additional numbers attached? [] YES [X] NO						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1				
William H. Needle, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 303039-3915 PHONE (678) 420 9300						

N&R-210442 700069334 TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0964

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 11102,3007 and .1002US PAGE 2 OF 2

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
[X] Enclosed per the attached Credit Card Authorization Form no. PTO 2038				
[] Authorized to be charged to a Deposit Account				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any add. required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No.				
8. Deposit account number: 14-0629				
(Attach duplicate copy of this form if payir	ng by deposit account)			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	·			
	prmation is true and correct and any 3-/-04 Date			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	3-/-04 Date			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 11102.3007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE MARCH 13, 2002.

WHEREAS, Kings Delight, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, located at 2063 Memorial Park Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30504 (Assignor), has adopted, used and is the owner and Registrant of the following trademark and registration therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE ISSUED	
CLUXDELUX	2471504	July 24, 2001	

WHEREAS, KD Acquisition I, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 2063 Memorial Park Road, Gainesville, Georgia 30504 (Assignee), has succeeded, by that Asset Purchase Agreement dated March 13, 2002, and that Bill of Sale and Assignment dated March 13, 2002, and is desirous of succeeding to the rights owned by Assignor and acquiring from Assignor all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, did and hereby does assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective March 13, 2002, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and registration therefor (encompassing said underlying application) and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark, including without limitation, the right to petition, sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits and any other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaration or other), for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, conversion or misappropriation of, or other injury, offense, violation, breach of duty or wrong relating

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 11102.3007

to the respective Mark, or any license, agreement, contract or other matter relating thereto.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

Date: 2/25/04

Kings Delight, Ltd.

By:

Larry Miller President

210444

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002803 FRAME: 0967